
Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2021/771 of 21 January 2021
supplementing Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council by laying 
down specific criteria and conditions for the checks of documentary accounts in the framework of 

official controls in organic production and the official controls of groups of operators 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 165, 11 May 2021) 

On page 26, in Article 1(4), point (d):

for: ‘(d) the information referred to in the first paragraph of point 2.1 of Annex III to Regulation (EU) 
2018/848;’,

read: ‘(d) the information referred to in point 2.1.1 of Annex III to Regulation (EU) 2018/848;’.

EN Official Journal of the European Union L 410/198 18.11.2021  


	Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2021/771 of 21 January 2021 supplementing Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council by laying down specific criteria and conditions for the checks of documentary accounts in the framework of official controls in organic production and the official controls of groups of operators (Official Journal of the European Union L 165, 11 May 2021) 

